instead pay to the City, on the earlier to occur of (i)  the date which is Three (3) years following 
the date of this Amendment;  or (ii)  the date on which the first building permit for the Remaining 
Sandridge Property, exclusive of Tracts 2 & 3 is issued, and amount equal to One Hundred Fifty 
Eight Thousand Six Hundred and No/100 ($158,600.00) Dollars.   

8. The provisions of this Agreement are intended to amend the Development
Agreement with respect to only those parcels of real property identified by Parcel Identification 
Numbers:   34909010001 and 34908030001.  All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the